
1572 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

CH 73.40.069 

AK 76.16.059 

AK 73.18.009 

AK 73.29.009 
WN 76.03.011 

84.10.029 

AK 
AK 84.18.039 

AK 84.18 .039 

WN 84.24.001 
WN 84.45.009 

AK 84.45.009 

AK 84.59.059 
AK 84.59.059 

AK 84.61.021 

WN 84.61.021 
WN 85.01.001} 

85.01.019 

85.03.001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

TARIFF DECISION UST No. 546--continued 
APPROVAl.S-Continued 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

Goods 
____ I ____ , II 

Normal Pref. Ref. 

Dished and flanged ends, 1950 mm O.D. x 9.6 mm 
minimum finished thickness, after forming from 
maximum of 11 mm plate 

Hose washing fittings, for the cleaning of fire hoses, 
when declared for supply to the N.Z. fire service 
only 

Annealed stainless steel tube, greater than 63. 5 mm 
O.D. 

High tensile, steel stock feed conveyor chain .. 
Aluminium sheet to 5083H 12, 5086, sizes in excess 

of 4. 5 m x 1. 5 m, when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making fishing boats; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making fishing boats 

Pumps, as may be approved, when declared: .. 
(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by 

him, only in making or repairing motor
driven spray units; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only for use in making or repairing motor
driven spray units 

Approved: 
Armitsu CSE 20 . . . . . . . . 

Alfa-Laval self cleaning strainers, for straining 
grape juice and wine prior to fine clarification 

Cast steel Y type line strainers, flanged, ASA 150, 
ASA 300, and ASA 600 

Howard para plow . . . . . . . . 
Elektra combination grinder and wet stone honing 

machine, models TN175-W, TN175-W400 
Horizontal forging machine, used to produce gas 

pipe flanges, large bolts and other large forgings 
Platters, used with 35 mm motion picture projectors 
Teka mixomat 1125, 40 m 3 /hr modular automatic 

concrete batching and mixing plant, used for 
mixing concrete for large construction projects 

Cocks and valves: . . . . . . 
EXCLUDING: 

(Note; this approval does not cover taps, 
bibcocks, or fire hydrants) 
(1)--(24) 
(25) Butterfly valves of cast iron and /or ductile 

iron, wafer or lug type, with rubber or 
E.D.P.M. liners and suitable for pres
sures up to 1600 kPa (232 p.s.i.); 

Wrench, gear, and pneumatically operated: 
50 mm (2 in.), 65 mm (2t in.), 80 mm 
(3 in.), 100 mm (4 in.), 125 mm (5 in.), 
150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.), 
250 mm (10 in.), 300 mm (12 in.) 

Rockford Eclipse, gas service valve . . . . 
Clutch motors, for use on industrial sewing machines 

as may be approved: 
"Quick" electronic stop motors and "HO" 

Hsing clutch motors 
Primary cells and primary batteries, of kinds I 

approved by the Minister 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

15 

99 

99 

15 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

Con
cession 
Code 

909054B 

918519E 

918499G 

918508K 
9010100 

91795IJ 
918493H 

918524A 

901316E 
901310F 

918495D 

918531D 
918496B 

202740C 

901803E 

901300] 

No. 51 

Effective 

From I 
1 /1 /82 

1 /3 /82 

1 /1 /82 

1 /1 /82 
1 /9 /81 

1 /12 /81 
1 /1 /82 

1 /1 /82 

1/12/81 
1 /3 /82 

1 /1 /82 

1 /11 /81 
1 /12 /81 

1 /3 /80 

1 /2/82 

1 /11 /81 

To• 

31 /3 /84 

31 /3 /84 

31 /3 /85 

31 /3 /85 
30/6/83 

30/9/84 
31 /3 /85 

31 /3 /85 

31 /12/83 
31 /3/85 

31 /3 /85 

30/9 /84 
31 /3 /85 

30/6/86 

30/9/84 

31/12/84 


