THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 546—continued APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
СН	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends, 1950 mm O.D. × 9.6 mm minimum finished thickness, after forming from	Free	Free	15	909054B	1/1/82	31/3/84
AK	76.16.059	maximum of 11 mm plate Hose washing fittings, for the cleaning of fire hoses, when declared for supply to the N.Z. fire service only	Free	Free	99	918519E	1/3/82	31/3/84
AK	73.18.009	Annealed stainless steel tube, greater than 63.5 mm O.D.	Free	Free	99	918499G	1 /1 /82	31 /3 /85
AK WN	73.29.009 76.03.011	 High tensile, steel stock feed conveyor chain Aluminium sheet to 5083H 12, 5086, sizes in excess of 4.5 m × 1.5 m, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fishing boats; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	918508K 901010G	1 /1 /82 1 /9 /81	31 /3 /85 30 /6 /83
	84.10.029	manufacturer for use by him, only in making fishing boats Pumps, as may be approved, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making or repairing motor-driven spray units; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only for use in making or repairing motor-driven spray units	Free	Free	10			
AK AK	84.18.039	Approved: Armitsu CSE 20 Alfa-Laval self cleaning strainers, for straining grape juice and wine prior to fine clarification	Free	Free	10	917951 J 918493 H	1/12/81 1/1/82	30/9/84 31/3/85
AK	84.18.039	Cast steel Y type line strainers, flanged, ASA 150, ASA 300, and ASA 600	Free	Free	10	918524A	1 /1 /82	31 /3 /85
WN WN	84.24.001 84.45.009	Howard para plow Elektra combination grinder and wet stone honing machine, models TN175-W, TN175-W400	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	901316E 901310F	1/12/81 1/3/82	31/12/83 31/3/85
AK	84.45.009	Horizontal forging machine, used to produce gas pipe flanges, large bolts and other large forgings	Free	Free	10	918495D	1 /1 /82	31 /3 /85
AK AK	84.59.059 84.59.059	Platters, used with 35 mm motion picture projectors Teka mixomat 1125, 40 m ³ /hr modular automatic concrete batching and mixing plant, used for mixing concrete for large construction projects	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	918531D 918496B	1 /11 /81 1 /12 /81	30/9/84 31/3/85
AK	84.61.021	Cocks and valves:	Free			202740C	1 /3 /80	30/6/86
		(25) Butterfly valves of cast iron and/or ductile iron, wafer or lug type, with rubber or E.D.P.M. liners and suitable for pressures up to 1600 kPa (232 p.s.i.); Wrench, gear, and pneumatically operated: 50 mm (2 in.), 65 mm (2½ in.), 80 mm (3 in.), 100 mm (4 in.), 125 mm (5 in.), 150 mm (6 in.), 200 mm (8 in.),						
WN WN	84.61.021 85.01.001 85.01.019	250 mm (10 in.), 300 mm (12 in.) Rockford Eclipse, gas service valve Clutch motors, for use on industrial sewing machines as may be approved:	Free			901803E	1/2/82	30/9/84
		"Quick" electronic stop motors and "HO" Hsing clutch motors	Free	Free	10	901300J	1/11/81	31/12/84
	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries, of kinds approved by the Minister	Free		•••			